99254-DTS 9/17/2021
APT-S  Addressable
Transmitter
Description:
The APT-S gives emergency responding personnel detailed prior knowledge before arriving at the scene of an
emergency. Advance information of a specific smoke detector, sprinkler water flow or manual pull station in
alarm or trouble. Knowledge of the condition of any combination of initiating alarm devices can save precious
minutes or even precious seconds by preplanning the response prior to arriving at the scene.

3
99254-DTS 9/17/2021
ORDERING INFORMATION
Kingfisher Company, inc. 81 Old Ferry Road - Lowell, MA 01854
Phone: 978-596-0214  Fax: 978-596-0217 www.kfci.com
Kingfisher Company, inc., products must be used within their published specifications and must be PROPERLY specified, applied, installed,
operated, maintained and operationally tested in accordance with their installation instructions at the time of installation and at least twice a
year or more often and in accordance with local, state and federal codes, regulations and laws.  Specification, application, installation,
operation, maintenance and testing must be performed by qualified personnel for proper operation in accordance with all of the latest National
Fire Protection Association (NFPA), Underwriters’ Laboratories (UL), National Electrical Code (NEC), Occupational Safety and Health
Administration (OSHA), local, state, county, province, district, federal and other applicable building and fire standards, guidelines, regulations,
laws and codes including, but not limited to, all appendices and amendments and the requirements of the local authority having jurisdiction
(AHJ).
NOTE: Due to continuous development of our products, specifications and offerings are subject to change without notice in accordance with
Kingfisher Company, inc., standard terms and conditions.
KCi # Model # Description
APT-S SUBPLATE ASSEMBLY
79254-R Retrofit Sub-plate Assembly
99254-1 Addressable Panel with STAR Transmitter, High or Low Band, NEMA 1 Enclosure
99254-3R
Addressable Panel with STAR Transmitter, High or Low Band, NEMA 3R
Enclosure
SOFTWARE INTERFACE (CONTACT FACTORY FOR TECH. REQUIREMENTS)
91241-S APTIS-QS1 Interface—GE QS-1
91242-S APTIS-EST Interface—GE EST-3
91382-S APTIS-iO64 Interface—GE iO64
91380-S APTIS-MXL Interface—Siemens MXL
91290-S APTIS-4010 Interface—Simplex 4010
91271-S APTIS-AFP200 Interface—Notifier AFP200
91433-S APTIS-AFP3030 Interface—Notifier 3030
91381-S APTIS-XLS Interface—Siemens XLS
91260-S APTIS-7100 Interface—FCI 7100
91250-S APTIS-650 Interface—Gamewell 650 Series
91460-S APTIS-FX Interface—Mircom FX 2000
91461-S APTIS-FLEX Interface—Mircom FlexNet Series
91270-S APTIS-AFP400 Interface—Notifier AFP400
FUSE REPLACEMENT
30002 Fuse 1A 250V 3AG
30040 Fuse, 2ASB
99254-DTS Specification Data Sheet